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[bookmark: _GoBack]Dear Parents/Carers		      										21st October 2024
Wraparound Care - 7.30am – 5.00pm Autumn 2 Term 2024
We will be offering the following clubs for the next half term 4th November – 20th December 2024.  The children will have a drink and a snack during the club.

Please could we politely ask that children are collected either at 4.30pm or 5.00pm.  Activities are planned and we cannot therefore accommodate earlier pickups.
All clubs will run to 5.00pm and it is important that they are collected promptly.  

Breakfast Club
Breakfast club is available from 7.30am.  
The cost will be £5 from 7.30am; £4.00 from 8am; £2.00 from 8.30am.

If you wish your child to be included in any of the clubs, please complete the form below and return it to school with details of the payment.  Bookings will not be confirmed without this and places may be offered to another child.  We would like clubs to be booked and paid for in advance for the entire half term, however, if you require one off childcare please contact Mrs Weir in the office.
	CHILD’S NAME:
	
	CLASS:
	

	Day
	
	Cost to 4.30pm
	Tick 
	Cost to 5pm
	Tick
	Cost for term

	Monday
	Art with Mrs Lasek  (x 7 weeks)
	£4.50 (£31.50)
	
	£6 (£42)
	
	

	Tuesday
	Multisports with Derby County (x 7 weeks)
	£4.50 (£31.50)
	
	£6 (£42)
	
	

	Wednesday
	Games and Film Club (x 7 weeks)
	£4.50
(£31.50)
	
	£6
(£42)
	
	

	Thursday
	Cooking Club (x 7 weeks)
(limited to 12 places)
	£4.50
(£31.50)
	
	£6
(£42)
	
	

	Friday
	Derby County Football (x 7 weeks)

	£4.50
(£31.50)
	
	£6
(£42)
	
	

	TOTAL PAYMENT SENT TO SCHOOL IN ADVANCE
Cheques should be made payable to ‘Hulland CE Primary School’.  
Or bank transfer to account no: 63980960 sort code: 30-99-51 
please add name & ‘clubs’
	£



Yours sincerely


Mr T Taylor
Executive Headteacher
Website: hullandprimaryschool.co.uk		info@hulland.derbyshire.sch.uk
Tel/Fax: 01335 370243

image1.png




